
1st 383 1st 2.251 1st 4
2nd 376 2nd 2.750 2nd 8
3rd 375 3rd 2.812 3rd 8
4th 374 4th 2.816 4th 8
5th 374 5th 2.881 5th 9
6th 369 6th 2.912 6th 11
7th 369 7th 2.946 7th 13
8th 368 8th 2.973 8th 18
9th 368 9th 3.069 9th 18

10th 364 10th 3.208 10th 22

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 20
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 WAYNE KELM Y 3.428 3.640 3.534 15 179 189 368 9 0 24 11 0

102 GREG WAHLSTROM Y 2.496 3.005 2.750 2 189 180 369 6 0 8 2 2
103 STEVE HOSKIN Y 2.065 2.438 2.251 1 190 178 368 8 0 9 5 0

104 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.585 3.039 2.812 3 192 191 383 1 0 4 1 3

105 BERT VAN HEUVELN Y 2.582 3.181 2.881 5 188 187 375 3 0 8 3 1
106 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 3.636 2.781 3.208 10 184 178 362 12 0 22 10 0

107 STEVE CURREN Y 3.057 3.738 3.397 13 186 188 374 5 0 18 9 0

108 RANDY MINOR Y 5.382 5.235 5.308 20 166 179 345 17 0 37 19 0
109 GLEN STERLING JR Y 3.062 2.830 2.946 7 176 186 362 11 0 18 8 0

110 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 2.245 3.386 2.816 4 186 183 369 7 0 11 6 0
111 FORREST FOSTER Y 4.637 5.208 4.922 19 178 142 320 20 0 39 20 0
112 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 2.998 3.141 3.069 9 183 191 374 4 0 13 7 0
113 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.437 3.386 2.912 6 192 184 376 2 0 8 4 0
114 ROBERT UNERTL Y 3.196 3.235 3.216 11 167 181 348 15 0 26 14 0
115 CURT KNITT Y R 3.681 4.404 4.042 18 185 179 364 10 0 28 15 0
116 ALAN MARSH Y 4.194 2.915 3.554 16 172 175 347 16 0 32 17 0
117 BRUCE BOERSMA Y 3.537 3.333 3.435 14 161 176 337 19 0 33 18 0
118 JASON BOERSMA Y 3.103 3.361 3.232 12 174 183 357 13 0 25 12 0
201 GREG SEIFERT Y 2.839 3.106 2.973 8 174 170 344 18 0 26 13 0
202 ERIC SANDHOFF Y 3.690 4.333 4.011 17 174 178 352 14 0 31 16 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

GREG SEIFERT
DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROBERT DIROSE
STEVE HOSKIN

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results
10/2/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE

BERT VAN HEUVELN
DEAN KAPPHAHN

STEVE CURREN

STEVE HOSKIN
WAYNE KELM
CURT KNITT

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

JAMES SALWEI
GREG WAHLSTROM
BERT VAN HEUVELN

GREG WAHLSTROM
DAVE HUFFMAN

STEVE HOSKIN
GREG WAHLSTROM

JAMES SALWEI
DAVE HUFFMAN

BERT VAN HEUVELN
ROBERT DIROSE

GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN
DEAN KAPPHAHN
GLEN STERLING JR

STEVE CURREN
MIKE MCBRIDE



1ST 192 1ST 2.065 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.245 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.437 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.496 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.582 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.585 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.839 7TH
8TH 185 8th 2.998 8TH
9TH 184 9th 3.057 9TH

10TH 183 10th 3.062 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.442 0 1ST 1.442 13th
2ND 50 1.679 0 2nd 1.616
3RD 50 1.757 0 3rd 1.667 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 3.153 46 3.649 42 3.701 46 3.210 179 11 0 3.428 13 24 11 0
2 Y 102 44 2.879 46 2.688 50 1.897 49 2.519 189 4 0 2.496 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 48 2.273 46 1.616 47 1.916 49 2.453 190 3 0 2.065 1 4 1 1 3 3 7
4 Y 104 50 1.757 47 2.725 48 2.970 47 2.886 192 2 0 2.585 6 8 5 2 0 0 2
5 Y 105 45 3.424 50 1.679 49 2.750 44 2.474 188 5 0 2.582 5 10 6 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 47 3.861 44 3.690 44 4.291 49 2.702 184 9 0 3.636 15 24 12 0 0
7 Y 107 47 3.243 45 3.165 48 2.093 46 3.728 186 7 0 3.057 9 16 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 38 5.350 43 5.039 45 4.755 40 6.384 166 19 0 5.382 20 39 20 0
9 Y 109 41 2.894 45 4.204 44 2.906 46 2.243 176 13 0 3.062 10 23 10 0 0 0

10 Y 110 47 2.104 43 2.880 46 2.554 50 1.442 186 6 0 2.245 2 8 3 0 2 1 3
11 Y 111 44 5.180 44 6.103 46 2.873 44 4.390 178 12 0 4.637 19 31 16 0
12 Y 112 46 3.155 41 3.915 50 2.238 46 2.683 183 10 0 2.998 8 18 8 0 0 0 0
13 Y 113 48 2.602 48 2.185 48 2.988 48 1.974 192 1 0 2.437 3 4 2 3 1 2 6
14 Y 114 35 3.208 41 3.525 45 3.038 46 3.014 167 18 0 3.196 12 30 15 0
15 Y 115 R 47 3.075 49 1.977 42 4.630 47 5.040 185 8 0 3.681 16 24 13 0 0
16 Y 116 44 3.888 42 3.263 42 6.190 44 3.434 172 17 0 4.194 18 35 19 0
17 Y 117 43 4.908 36 3.141 44 2.380 38 3.718 161 20 0 3.537 14 34 18 0
18 Y 118 40 3.869 44 2.944 46 3.775 44 1.823 174 15 0 3.103 11 26 14 0
19 Y 201 48 2.786 38 3.380 43 3.523 45 1.667 174 14 0 2.839 7 21 9 0 0 0
20 Y 202 46 4.047 37 2.979 46 3.375 45 4.357 174 16 0 3.690 17 33 17 0

4
4
8
8
8

10
16
18
21
23
24
24
24

BRUCE BOERSMA
JASON BOERSMA
GREG SEIFERT
ERIC SANDHOFF

ROBERT DIROSE

Competitor

ROBERT UNERTL
CURT KNITT
ALAN MARSH

STEVE CURREN
RANDY MINOR
GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN
FORREST FOSTER

GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE HOSKIN
JAMES SALWEI
BERT VAN HEUVELN
MIKE MCBRIDE

WAYNE KELM

DEAN KAPPHAHN

STEVE CURREN GREG SEIFERT
GLEN STERLING JR

WAYNE KELM
MIKE MCBRIDE

CURT KNITT

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

MIKE MCBRIDE
DEAN KAPPHAHN

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

10/2/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

ROBERT DIROSE
JAMES SALWEI

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

STEVE HOSKIN

STEVE HOSKIN
DAVE HUFFMAN
ROBERT DIROSE

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

DEAN KAPPHAHN

GREG WAHLSTROM
BERT VAN HEUVELN

DAVE HUFFMAN
STEVE CURREN

CURT KNITT

50
46
45

DAVE HUFFMAN
STEVE HOSKIN
GREG SEIFERT

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

BERT VAN HEUVELN
JAMES SALWEI

GLEN STERLING JR

GREG WAHLSTROM

GREG SEIFERT

DAVE HUFFMAN
BERT VAN HEUVELN

JAMES SALWEI

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

STEVE HOSKIN
ROBERT DIROSE
DAVE HUFFMAN

GREG WAHLSTROM
JAMES SALWEI

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

BERT VAN HEUVELN
STEVE CURREN

DEAN KAPPHAHN

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 191 1ST 2.438 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.781 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.830 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.915 4TH
5TH 187 5th 3.005 5TH
6TH 186 6th 3.039 6TH
7TH 184 7th 3.106 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.141 8TH
9TH 183 9th 3.181 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.235 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.481 0 1ST 1.410 13th
2nd 49 1.958 0 2ND 1.481
3rd 49 2.212 0 3RD 1.916 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 3.846 49 3.386 48 2.767 46 4.560 189 3 0 3.640 15 18 8 1 0 1
2 Y 102 43 3.068 45 3.058 43 3.935 49 1.958 180 11 0 3.005 5 16 6 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 3.197 38 1.410 48 2.410 46 2.735 178 14 0 2.438 1 15 5 3 0 3

4 Y 104 49 2.490 47 3.680 47 3.125 48 2.860 191 1 0 3.039 6 7 1 3 0 3 6
5 Y 105 45 3.460 48 3.004 47 2.401 47 3.858 187 5 0 3.181 9 14 4 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 45 2.127 45 3.506 47 2.775 41 2.714 178 15 0 2.781 2 17 7 2 0 2
7 Y 107 46 4.318 49 2.855 45 4.925 48 2.852 188 4 0 3.738 16 20 11 0 0
8 Y 108 46 6.189 44 5.094 43 5.073 46 4.582 179 13 0 5.235 20 33 19 0
9 Y 109 44 3.176 46 1.990 50 1.481 46 4.671 186 6 0 2.830 3 9 2 0 1 2 3

10 Y 110 48 2.874 47 3.545 47 3.670 41 3.455 183 9 0 3.386 13 22 14 0 0
11 Y 111 35 6.280 40 4.903 28 5.026 39 4.624 142 20 0 5.208 19 39 20 0
12 Y 112 47 3.608 48 3.457 47 3.287 49 2.212 191 2 0 3.141 8 10 3 2 0 1 3

13 Y 113 46 3.755 47 4.060 49 2.829 42 2.901 184 7 0 3.386 14 21 12 0 0
14 Y 114 45 4.475 47 3.540 42 2.410 47 2.515 181 10 0 3.235 10 20 9 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 R 45 5.270 44 4.220 47 4.164 43 3.963 179 12 0 4.404 18 30 17 0

16 Y 116 43 2.595 46 3.340 46 2.238 40 3.485 175 18 0 2.915 4 22 13 0 0
17 Y 117 44 3.919 41 1.916 43 4.909 48 2.588 176 17 0 3.333 11 28 16 0
18 Y 118 44 3.664 48 3.001 48 3.321 43 3.456 183 8 0 3.361 12 20 10 0 0 0

19 Y 201 48 3.592 41 2.006 39 4.139 42 2.688 170 19 0 3.106 7 26 15 0 0
20 Y 202 46 3.514 42 5.427 46 4.374 44 4.017 178 16 0 4.333 17 33 18 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

DEAN KAPPHAHN
BERT VAN HEUVELN

STEVE HOSKIN
GREG WAHLSTROM

MIKE MCBRIDE
WAYNE KELM

ROBERT UNERTL
JASON BOERSMA
STEVE CURREN

7
9

10
14
15
16
17
18
20
20
20

21

GLEN STERLING JR
ROBERT DIROSE

JAMES SALWEI
GLEN STERLING JR

22STEVE HOSKIN

41
50
38

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP ROBERT DIROSE
ALAN MARSH

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
STEVE HOSKIN
MIKE MCBRIDE

GLEN STERLING JR
ALAN MARSH

GREG WAHLSTROM

DEAN KAPPHAHN
WAYNE KELM

STEVE CURREN
BERT VAN HEUVELN

ALAN MARSH
BRUCE BOERSMA
JASON BOERSMA
GREG SEIFERT
ERIC SANDHOFF

FORREST FOSTER
DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL
CURT KNITT

MIKE MCBRIDE
STEVE CURREN
RANDY MINOR
GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN

WAYNE KELM
GREG WAHLSTROM
STEVE HOSKIN
JAMES SALWEI

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

BERT VAN HEUVELN

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
GLEN STERLING JR

GREG WAHLSTROM
DEAN KAPPHAHN

ROBERT UNERTL

OVERALL 
PLACE

BERT VAN HEUVELN
ROBERT UNERTL

GLEN STERLING JR
BRUCE BOERSMA

DAVE HUFFMAN

JAMES SALWEI
GREG SEIFERT

DEAN KAPPHAHN

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
JAMES SALWEI

JASON BOERSMA

10/2/2021



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

10/2/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 WAYNE KELM LG 6 BRA BAT BRUX LRB NIGHT FORCE H4895 VTAC WHEELER
2 GREG WAHLSTROM LG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER WAHLSTROM
3 STEVE HOSKIN LG 6 DASHER BAT LILJA MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE 42 BERGER HOSKIN
4 JAMES SALWEI LG 6 MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER SALWEI
5 BERT VAN HEUVELN LG 6MM BAT BRUX PR&T SIGHTRON VARGET BERGER VAN HEUVELN
6 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUX PRT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VT HILGEDIC K
7 STEVE CURREN LG 6 BR BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER BRUNO/WAHLSTROM
8 RANDY MINOR LG 6 DASHER STILLER K&P MINOR NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER MINOR
9 GLEN STERLING JR LG 280 ACK BAT KRIEGER LEONARD VORTEX ~ BERGER SIMISON

10 DAVE HUFFMAN LG 6 BRA BORDEN LILJA MCMILLAN/WHELLER VORTEX ~ ROY HUNTER NORTH RIDGE
11 FORREST FOSTER LG 6 BRA STILLER MCGOWEN HS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER FOSTER
12 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN KAHLES VARGET VAPER TRAIL WAHLSTROM
13 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE H4895 BARTS WHEELER
14 ROBERT UNERTL LG 6 BRAI BAT BARTLIEN OWN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BARTS UNERTL
15 CURT KNITT LG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER KNITT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VT KNITT
16 ALAN MARSH LG 6 DASHER PANDA KRIEGER KELBLY MARCH VARGET JLK MARSH
17 BRUCE BOERSMA LG 6 MM SAVAGE KRIEGER SSS LEUPOLD ~ VT MINOR
18 JASON BOERSMA LG ~ BORDEN KRIEGER KELBY VALDADA ~ BERGER BOERSMA
19 GREG SEIFERT LG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
20 ERIC SANDHOFF LG 6 BR HAVERKAMP KRIEGER KSA DELTA VARGET VTAC WALSTROM



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/2/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 WAYNE KELM HG 6 BRA BAT BRUX LRB NIGHT FORCE H4895 VTAC WHEELER
2 GREG WAHLSTROM HG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER WAHLSTROM
3 STEVE HOSKIN HG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER HOSKIN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER HOSKIN
4 JAMES SALWEI HG 6 MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER SALWEI
5 BERT VAN HEUVELN HG 6 MM HALL BRUX SSS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER VAN HEUVELN
6 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUX PRT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VTAC HILGEDICK
7 STEVE CURREN HG 6 BR BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER BRUNO/WAHLSTROM
8 RANDY MINOR HG 6 DASHER STILLER K&P MINOR NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER MINOR
9 GLEN STERLING JR HG 6 DASHER BAT KRIEGER STERLING NIGHT FORCE VARGET VT STERLING JR

10 DAVE HUFFMAN HG 6 BRA KELBLY BRUX RUTLAND VORTEX ~ ROY HUNTER NORTH RIDGE
11 FORREST FOSTER HG 6 BRA STILLER MCGOWEN HS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER FOSTER
12 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6 BRX BAT BRUX MCMILLAN SITRON VARGET VAPOR TRAIL WAHLSTROM
13 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE H4895 BARTS WHEELER
14 ROBERT UNERTL HG 6 BRAI BAT BARTLIEN OWN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BARTS UNERTL
15 CURT KNITT HG 6 BRA BAT KRIEGER KNITT NIGHT FORCE 4895 VT KNITT
16 ALAN MARSH HG 6 DASHER PANDA KRIEGER KELBLY MARCH VARGET JLK MARSH
17 BRUCE BOERSMA HG 6 MM SAVAGE KRIEGER SSS LEUPOLD ~ VT MINOR
18 JASON BOERSMA HG DASHER BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN VORTEX VARGET VAPOR TRAIL MINOR
19 GREG SEIFERT HG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
20 ERIC SANDHOFF HG 6 BR HAVERKAMP KRIEGER KSA DELTA VARGET VTAC WALSTROM
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